Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the [RECORD TO REMOVE] patents 5990908 and 5852450 erroneously included in the Certificate of Amendment previously recorded on Reel 015370 Frame 0578. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name and corporate status.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alias Systems Corp., a Nova Scotia Unlimited Liability Company	07/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alias Systems Inc., a Nova Scotia Limited Liability Company
Street Address:	210 King Street East
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	M5A 1J7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6025852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Schweickart

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 015676 FRAME: 0421

500020185



y C. D. Y C. In U. C.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Companies Act

Registry Number 3085563

RECORDED: 02/14/2005

I Hereby Certify that

ALIAS SYSTEMS INC.

(formerly ALIAS SYSTEMS CORP.) has by Special Resolution filed July 28,2004, terminated the status of the Company as an unlimited liability company so that the Company be registered as a limited liability company pursuant to Section 68 of the Companies Act (Nova Scotia).

I Further Certify that by the said Special Resolution, the objects of the Company are amended as set out in the attached Schedule "A".

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

July 28,2004

Date of Amendment

PATENT

REEL: 015676 FRAME: 0422